
+

2....10 Vdc
2....10 Vdc

24 Vac/Vdc

2
Com

1
+

3
Y

5
U

+

Damper Actuator Motor

Mixed Air
Sensor

NO

COM

NC

NO

NC

2
1

3
4

5
6

Return Air 
Sensor

1
4

3
2

OAT

OAH

4-
20

 m
A

V 
IN

CO
M

VO
UT

5

6 Pin Electric
Heat Plug

1 2 3 4 6

C

460

COM

R

TRANSFO
RM

ER

C NGL1

Bl
ue

Bl
ue

Bl
ue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Pink

Pink

Pi
nk

Pink

Yellow/Red

Yellow

Or
an

ge Or
an

ge
/B

lac
k

Or
an

ge

Or
an

ge
/B

lac
k

Black

 and humidity sensor

Orange/Black

Outdoor temp

Orange/Black

Yellow

Yellow/Black

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
71

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow/Black

Yellow

Gr
ee

n

Gr
ee

n

Brown

Brown

Brown

T1
12

65

38

Evap. Temp.

PLUG

Bl
k/W

ht

75

12

L2L1

4

HEATER

Low Voltage

High Voltage

1

45

VENT

CRANK CASE

Factory

 M
OD

UL
E

28

23

37

30

40

41

42

44

2

47

3

48

51

47

81

45

50

58

46

67

5

Red/White

53

Optional

W
hit

e

Field

54

65

Red/White

DBS/RAS

73

74

75

76 80

Re
d/W

ht

79

CO
M

PR
ES

SO
R 

CO
NT

RO
L

39

PLUG

92

92

93

74

95

96

96

97

98

98

49

51

100101

102

103

82

White

Red

127

Compressor

T2T3

T121

L3

T3T2

78

Red

COMPRESSOR

72

77

83

91

applicable

Low Ambient Control (opt.)

Treminal

Contactor

Black (High) where

Block

Compressor

Fan Motor

Red

L2L3 L1

12

49

Y YoutC
Phase Monitor

Outdoor Fan Capacitor

Re
d

Red

Outdoor

NC Contact

D-10VDC

137

38

81

55

140

56Red

59

82
38

Red
Red

58
61

46

60

64

40
26

47

13
13

52

52

81

40

41

59

10

Re
d

81

81

13Red

Red/White40

Re
d

69
67

136

81

Red/Wht

Auxiliary

Sensor

62

6

64

68

38

81

71

HP
C

R Y

CC AL
R C

MI
NU

TE
S

123
4

5

LP
C

35

57 57

83
100

9795

69

93 7353 47507648

Red

White

40
81

122

40

119

54

Red

57

13 12

Red

Red (50 hz only)(Low),

43

41

Blower speed plug

Bl
ac

k/W
hit

e

CONDENSER SECTION

Terminal

Dirty Filter Switch

Black/Green

Black/White

HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH

Blower power plug

26

Bl
ac

k/W
hit

e

Black

Bl
ac

k/W
hit

e

Low Pressure Switch

Black

Analog Ground

Terminal

Damper Blade Switch

Bl
ac

k/G
re

en

W
hit

e
Bl

ac
k

Alarm Relay

Digital Ground

Side

Bl
ac

k/R
ed

Black/Green

Male SideFemale

/White

Black/Red

Bl
ac

k/G
re

en

Black 21
2

14

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black/White

Black/White

Black/White

Black
Black

55
55

68

Black
Black

Bl
ac

k/G
re

en

Red/White

Programmable Logic Control

Bl
ac

k/W
hit

e

Bl
ac

k/W
hit

e

Black

Yellow

Terminal

21

Black

Black/Red
White

Orange

Per Nameplate

Black/White

26

Black/White

Bl
ac

k/W
hit

e

Black/White

White

Bl
ac

k/W
hit

e

Black/White

460-60-3

Black/Red

Black

Black

Red/White

USED TO
BE C2

4207-307 E

5959

41


